
 

2025 Q3 Event Schedule 

Transportation & Community Connections: Third Wednesday of the month (Bi-Monthly), 1-2:30pm 

https://sdcounty-ca-gov.zoom.us/j/86490703239  

Meeting ID: 864 9070 3239 

This schedule will be updated periodically as new events are added. If you have an event that you believe is relevant 

to Transportation for Older Adults, please email Melissa.Hernandez@sdcounty.ca.gov   

Month Meeting Date/Descriptions 

August 

 

• SANDAG 
o Bike Commuting 101: Wednesday, 8/12/25, 12pm 

▪ Online Sign Up 
 

• AARP 
o Online Learning Events 

▪ Tips on Bicycle and Pedestrian Safety: Monday, 8/11/25, 9am 
▪ CarFit Virtual Workshop: Vehicle Safety and Fit: Tuesday, 8/12/25, 8am 
▪ From Walk Audit to Safer, More Welcoming Streets: Thursday, 8/14/25, 

8:30am 
▪ Tips on Bicycle and Pedestrian Safety, Part 2: Friday, 8/15/25, 9am 
▪ Car Tech Workshop for Women: Monday, 8/18/25, 4pm 

o AARP Smart Driver Course™: La Mesa Adult Enrichment Center, 8450 La Mesa Blvd, 
La Mesa, CA 91942 

▪ Session 1: Monday, 8/18/25 – 9am-1pm 
▪ Session 2: Wednesday, 8/20/25 – 9am-1pm 

 

• SANDAG 
o Mobility Working Group: Wednesday, 8/27/25, 9am 

▪ SANDAG, 1011 Union St Suite 400, San Diego, CA 92101 
 

September 

 

• Transportation Team Meeting: Wednesday, 9/17/25, 1-2:30pm 
 

• City of San Diego 
o Active Transportation & Infrastructure Committee:  

▪ Thursday September 18th, 2025, 1-4pm 
▪ 202 C Street, San Diego, CA  92101, Council Committee Room – 12th Floor 
▪ Online Agendas and Zoom Option 

 

• Metropolitan Transit System 
o Accessible Services Advisory Committee: Thursday 9/18/25, 1-2pm 

▪ 1255 Imperial Avenue, San Diego, CA 92101 

• Board Meeting Room - 10th Floor 
 

• SANDAG 
o Transportation Committee: Friday, 9/19/25, 9am 

▪ SANDAG, 1011 Union St Suite 400, San Diego, CA 92101 
o Mobility Working Group: Wednesday, 9/24/25, 9am 

▪ SANDAG, 1011 Union St Suite 400, San Diego, CA 92101 
 

October 

 

• SANDAG 
o Transportation Committee: Friday, 10/17/25, 9am 

▪ SANDAG, 1011 Union St Suite 400, San Diego, CA 92101 
o Mobility Working Group: Wednesday, 10/22/25, 9am 

▪ SANDAG, 1011 Union St Suite 400, San Diego, CA 92101 
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